10.15-11.00am
11.00am-12noon
12.00-12.45pm
12.45-1.30pm

1.30-2.30pm

2.30-3.30pm

3.30-3.45pm

3.45-4.45pm

4.45pm

Y
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SITE VISIT & PUBLIC HEARING PROGRAM
Inquiry into naval shipbuilding in Australia

Wednesday, 19 April 2006
Prince Alfred Room
Adelaide Town Hall
128 King William St

ADELAIDE, SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Travel from city to ASC at Osborne
Tour of ASC shipbuilding facilities
Lunch at ASC
Travel to city

ASC (Submission 17)
Mr Greg Tunny, Managing Director

South Australian government (Submission 9)
Mr Kevin Scarce, Advisor - Port Adelaide Maritime Authority

Afternoon tea

Gibbs & Cox Australia (Submission 10)
Mr Peter Croser, Managing Director

Hearing concludes

Committee Contact: Andrew Bomm, Senior Research Officer, Telephone: (02) 6277 3868 or

0413 137972



