

AUSTRALIAN SENATE

FOREIGN AFFAIRS, DEFENCE AND TRADE

REFERENCES COMMITTEE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

PARLIAMENT HOUSE CANBERRA ACT 2600 Tel. (02) 6277 3535 Fax. (02) 6277 5818 Email. fadt.sen@aph.gov.au

SITE VISIT & PUBLIC HEARING PROGRAM

Inquiry into naval shipbuilding in Australia

Wednesday, 19 April 2006
Prince Alfred Room
Adelaide Town Hall
128 King William St
ADELAIDE, SOUTH AUSTRALIA

10.15-11.00am	Travel from city to ASC at Osborne
11.00am-12noon	Tour of ASC shipbuilding facilities
12.00-12.45pm	Lunch at ASC
12.45-1.30pm	<u>Travel to</u> city
1.30-2.30pm	ASC (Submission 17) Mr Greg Tunny, Managing Director
2.30-3.30pm	South Australian government (Submission 9) Mr Kevin Scarce, Advisor - Port Adelaide Maritime Authority
3.30-3.45pm	Afternoon tea
3.45-4.45pm	Gibbs & Cox Australia (Submission 10) Mr Peter Croser, Managing Director
4.45pm	Hearing concludes